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FLEOBR DA

December 18, 2015

TO: All Interested Bidders

SUBJECT: ADDENDUM #4 — IFB #15-1599BLS
Sanitary Sewer Systems, Stormwater Systems, Line and Manhole
Rehabilitation Services (as required)

REVISED - Invitation for Bid Due Date: January 7, 2016 at 3:00PM

Bidders are hereby notified that this addendum shall be acknowledged within their bid and shall be
made a part of the above issued Invitation for Bid. This information is issued to add to, modify, and/or
clarify the Invitation for Bid documents. These items shall have the same force and effect as the original
Invitation for Bid. Bids are to be submitted on the specified date and shall conform to the additions and
revisions listed herein.

QUESTION #1: Ref: Group 1 Section C: Lines 5,6 & 7
Trenchiess lateral cleaning and reconstruction and Full wrap at main.

Since a separate Group (Group 4) has been added to address lateral
reconstruction (lining), should lateral reconstruction/wrap, not be deleted from
Group1 or do these line items pertain to another repair methodology?

ANSWER: Group four is for lateral lining and Group one is for main line lining.

QUESTION #2: Ref Group 1 Section D:

Sanitary Sewer Grouting Page 22 of Supplemental Technical Specifications;
Specifications call for AV118, AV100 or an approved equal. Will Manatee County

accept AV254 Urethane?

ANSWER: No, AV254 Urethane Grout is not an approved product with Manatee County;
(reference Supplemental Technical Specifications, dated November 2015,
Section 02763, Chemical Grouting).
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Page Two

December 18, 2015

Addendum #3, IFB #15-1599BLS

Sanitary Sewer Systems, Stormwater Systems,

Line and Manhole rehabilitation Services (as required)

QUESTION #3: Ref: Group 2 Section A:
Repair Sleeve Trenchless Pipe Reconstruction (CIPP) Page 26 of
Supplemental Technical Specifications.
Will Manatee County accept an approved equal sectional liner such as
Magnaline (Fiberglass & Epoxy based)?

ANSWER: No, Magnaline (Fiberglass & Epoxy based) liners has a mill thickness that is too
thin for Manatee County specifications; (reference Supplemental Technical
Specifications, dated November 2015, Section 02626, Sanitary Sewer Lateral
Rehabilitation).
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